SMF  SERIES
FEATURES
1/7
R
Low profile package
Ideal for automated placement
200 Watt peak pulse power capability with a 10/1000μs waveform
For surface mounted applicatons to optimize board space

@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VRWM
Breakdown
Voltage
Min.@IT
Breakdown
Voltage
Max.@IT
VRWM(V) VBR(V) VBR(V) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(uA)IT(mA)Uni-Polar Bi-Polar Uni Bi
SMF5.0A SMF5.0CA AE FE 5.0 6.4 7.00 10 9.2 21.7 800
SMF3.3A SMF3.3CA HZ GZ 3.3 5.2 6.00 10 8.0 25.0 800
SMF6.0A SMF6.0CA AG FG 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 19.4 800
SMF6.5A SMF6.5CA AK FK 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 17.9 500
SMF7.0A SMF7.0CA AM FM 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 16.7 200
SMF7.5A SMF7.5CA AP FP 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 15.5 100
SMF8.0A SMF8.0CA AR FR 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 14.7 50
SMF8.5A SMF8.5CA AT FT 8.5 9.44 10.4 1 14.4 13.9 20
SMF9.0A SMF9.0CA AV FV 9.0 10.0 11.1 1 15.4 13.0 10
SMF10A SMF10CA AX FX 10.0 11.1 12.3 1 17.0 11.8 5
SMF11A SMF11CA AZ FZ 11.0 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 11.0 1
SMF12A SMF12CA BE GE 12.0 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 10.1 1
SMF13A SMF13CA BG GG 13.0 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 9.3 1
SMF14A SMF14CA BK GK 14.0 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 8.6 1
SMF15A SMF15CA BM GM 15.0 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 8.2 1
SMF16A SMF16CA BP GP 16.0 17.8 19.7 1 26.0 7.7 1
SMF17A SMF17CA BR GR 17.0 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 7.2 1
SMF18A SMF18CA BT GT 18.0 20.0 22.1 1 29.2 6.8 1
SMF20A SMF20CA BV GV 20.0 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 6.2 1
SMF22A SMF22CA BX GX 22.0 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 5.6 1
SMF24A SMF24CA BZ GZ 24.0 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 5.1 1
SMF26A SMF26CA CE HE 26.0 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 4.8 1
SMF28A SMF28CA CG HG 28.0 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 4.4 1
SMF30A SMF30CA CK HK 30.0 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 4.1 1
SMF33A SMF33CA CM HM 33.0 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 3.8 1
SMF36A SMF36CA CP HP 36.0 40.0 44.2 1 58.1 3.4 1
SMF40A SMF40CA CR HR 40.0 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 3.1 1
SMF43A SMF43CA CT HT 43.0 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 2.9 1
SMF45A SMF45CA CV HV 45.0 50.0 55.3 1 72.7 2.8 1
SMF48A SMF48CA CX HX 48.0 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 2.6 1
SMF51A SMF51CA CZ HZ 51.0 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 2.4 1
SMF54A SMF54CA DE IE 54.0 60.0 66.3 1 87.1 2.3 1
SMF58A SMF58CA DG IG 58.0 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 2.1 1
Product Datasheet Http://semiware.comBuild Your Design As You WillRev. A2.0
SMF  SERIES
Transient Voltage Suppressors
3/7

Voltage
@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VRWM
Breakdown
Voltage
Min.@IT
Breakdown
Voltage
Max.@IT
VRWM(V) VBR(V) VBR(V) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(uA)IT(mA)Uni-Polar Bi-Polar Uni Bi
SMF60A SMF60CA DK IK 60.0 66.7 73.7 1 96.8 1.86 1
SMF64A SMF64CA DM IM 64.0 71.1 78.6 1 103.0 1.75 1
SMF70A SMF70CA DP IP 70.0 77.8 86.0 1 113.0 1.59 1
SMF75A SMF75CA DR IR 75.0 83.3 92.1 1 121.0 1.49 1
SMF78A SMF78CA DT IT 78.0 86.7 95.8 1 126.0 1.43 1
SMF85A SMF85CA DV IV 85.0 94.4 104.0 1 137.0 1.31 1
SMF90A SMF90CA DX IX 90.0 100.0 111.0 1 146.0 1.23 1
SMF100A SMF100CA EZ JZ 100.0 111.0 123.0 1 162.0 1.11 1
SMF110A SMF110CA EE JE 110.0 122.0 135.0 1 177.0 1.02 1
SMF120A SMF120CA EG JG 120.0 133.0 147.0 1 193.0 0.93 1
SMF130A SMF130CA EK JK 130.0 144.0 159.0 1 209.0 0.86 1
SMF150A SMF150CA EM JM 150.0 167.0 185.0 1 243.0 0.74 1
SMF160A SMF160CA EP JP 160.0 178.0 197.0 1 259.0 0.69 1
SMF170A SMF170CA ER JR 170.0 189.0 209.0 1 275.0 0.65 1
SMF180A SMF180CA ET JT 180.0 201.0 222.0 1 292.0 0.66 1
SMF190A SMF190CA EU JU 190.0 209.0 243.0 1 308.0 0.63 1
SMF200A SMF200CA EV JV 200.0 224.0 247.0 1 324.0 0.59 1
SMF210A SMF210CA EW JW 210.0 231.0 269.0 1 340.0 0.57 1
SMF220A SMF220CA EY JY 220.0 246.0 272.0 1 356.0 0.54 1
Product Datasheet Http://semiware.comBuild Your Design As You WillRev. A2.0
4/7
R SMF  SERIES
Transient Voltage Suppressors